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Gluon fusion (gg-> H) is the dominant production mechanism at LHC.
Irreducible backgrounds in H 2> WW, ZZ, yy are from gqq annihilation. Signal to Noise

better than at Tevatron except in VH. VBF and VH also very useful at LHC
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- Micro-summary of present Higgs searches in ATLAS \

Channel

my range
(GeV)

Int. lumi
fb-!

Main
backgrounds
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signal events
after cuts

N

Expected
0/0gp
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H-> vy

110-150

49

YY. YJ. §J

~70

1.6-2

H> Tt ll+v

H> 1t 2 T,y

W/ZH - bbl(l)

110-140

100-150

110-130

1.1
1.1

1.1

Z-> TT, top
Z> 1T

W/Z+jets, top
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~10

~6

30-60

10-25

15-25

H->WWO-> |viv

H-> zz" > 4l

110-300
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2.1

4.8

WW, top, Z+jet
ZZ*, top, Zbb

~20 (130 GeV)
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H> ZZ > Il vw

H> ZZ > 1l qq

H-> WW - lvqq

200-600
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240-600
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ZZ, top, Z+jets
Z+jets, top

W+jets,top,jets

~20 (400 GeV)

2-20 (400 GeV

~0.3

) 0.05-0.5

~45 (400 GeV)
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Summaries

UcknioyeHo cyuwectBoBaHue Xurrc-6o3oHa ¢ maccou 127 — 600 NaB

We observe an excess of events around mH~ 126 GeV:
Local significance 3.6 o
Global significance ~2.30

CMS

We are not able to exclude the presence of the SM Higgs below 127 GeV
since we observe a modest excess of the events between 115 and 127 GeV
The excess is most compatible with a SM Higgs in the vicinity of 124 GeV and below

But the statistical significance is not large enough to say anything conclusive.
Local significance 2.6o0

Global significance 1.90




Higgs is excluded in 127-543 GeV mass region
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CueHapun 1 O6HapyxeH Xurrc ¢ maccom okosio 125 aB

CueHapun 2 XUITC UCKIIOYEH BO BCeM AmanasoHe BnnoTtb Ao 600 3B
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Table 2. “DNA” of flavour physics effects for the most interesting observables in a
selection of SUSY models. 9% signals large NP effects, ¥ moderate to small
NP effects and ¥ implies that the given model does not predict visible NP effects
in that observable.
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3. CP acummempus 8
pacrnaode D -mMme30HO8



ACP ( f) =[I'(DO — f) - I'(antiDO — f )]/[[ (DO — f) + I(@ntibo — f)]

f = K*K- f =11+ 17-
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